Time: 10/1/2019 8:21:04 AM
Session: C:\GTViewer_Sessions\Deming & Fourier SW.gts

City of Madison, WI - GIS/Mapping data
Printed By: entnt
Disclaimer: The City makes no representation about the accuracy of these records and shall not be liable for any damages



SHEET NO.

500 - 504 S Rosa Rd
(south entrance)

CITY OF MADISON

4' Wide x 30' Long :
Concrete Island {

=~ Existing pavement markings to be removed

New pavement markings to be installed

@ New signs to be installed

$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$




ADDENDUM NO. 1

CONTRACT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
TO BE ACCEPTED BY THE CITY OF MADISON
UNIVERSITY RESEARCH PARK - SCIENCE DRIVE SIDEWALK
CONTRACT NO. 8442
PROJECT NO. 12494

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this day of , 20 , by and
between University Research Park, Incorporated, of Madison, Wisconsin, hereinafter the "Developer”, and the
City of Madison, hereinafter the "City", a municipal corporation located in Dane County, Wisconsin.

Said contract is hereby amended as follows:
Page 9, SECTION | - GENERAL CONDITIONS

Paragraph O., 2., a. — increase City Traffic Engineering Division deposit by $6,000.00 to a total of
$9,000.00. Increase additional deposit amount required with contract from $7,800.00 to $13,800.00.

Paragraph P., 1. — increase surety amount by $3,600.00 to a total or $133,600.00
Page 11, SECTION Il - SUPPLEMENTAL CONDITIONS, add the following sections:
G. The Developer shall install a public traffic island and crosswalk in Rosa Road per plans approved by the
City Engineer.

All other terms and conditions of said contract remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hand(s) at Madison, Wisconsin.

UNIVERSITY RESEARCH PARK, INCORPORATED

BY: BY:
(signature) Date (signature) Date

(print name and title of person signing) (print name and title of person signing)

CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN

BY:
Satya Rhodes-Conway, Mayor
Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
BY: BY:
Michael May, City Attorney Date Maribeth Witzel-Behl, City Clerk Date
APPROVED: COUNTERSIGNED:
BY: BY:
Eric T. Veum, Risk Manager Date David Schmiedicke, Finance Director ~ Date

F:\Enroot\Priv_cont\8442 University Research Park - Science Dirve Sidewalk\4 - Addendums\8442 Addendum 1.doc



